Technical data sheet
Stationary bar code reader
Part no.: 50109893
BCL 501i SL 102 H
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Diagrams
Operation and display
Part number code
Notes
Accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-02-09 1 /10
For Illustration purposes only
Stationary bar code reader • Part no.: 50109893 • BCL 501i SL 102 H
Technical data
Basic data
Series BCL 500i
Special version
Special version Heating
Functions
Functions Alignment mode
AutoConfig
AutoControl
AutoReflAct
Code fragment technology
Heating
LED indicator
Reference code comparison
Characteristic parameters
MTTF 93 years
Read data
Code types, readable 2/5 Interleaved
Codabar
Code 128
Code 39
Code 93
EAN 128
EAN 8/13
EAN Addendum
GS1 Databar Expanded
GS1 Databar Limited
GS1 Databar Omnidirectional
UPC
Scanning rate, typical 1,000 scans/s
Bar codes per reading gate, max.
number
64 Piece(s)
Optical data
Reading distance 1,000 ... 2,400 mm
Light source Laser, Red
Wavelength 650 nm
Laser class 1, IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
Transmitted-signal shape Continuous
Usable opening angle (reading field
opening)
60 °
Bar code contrast (PCS) 60 %
Modulus size 0.7 ... 1 mm
Reading method Line scanner
Scanning rate 800 ... 1,200 scans/s
Beam deflection Via rotating polygon wheel
Light beam exit Front
Electrical data
Protective circuit Polarity reversal protection
Performance data
Supply voltage U
B
24 V, DC, -20 ... 20 %
Power consumption, max. 50 W
Inputs/outputs selectable
Output current, max. 100 mA
Number of inputs/outputs selectable 4 Piece(s)
Voltage type, outputs DC
Switching voltage, outputs Typ. U
B
 / 0 V